This instrument was prepared by: personal research to the action of the first sugart and an higher organic appropriate africal quartical tradition KENNETH KORANDA suckt and relices believed the recommendation in the entrangeness and the section and the section of the section of the or good to staying us it extrem to seem that it is seem about more and experience of that reduced you believe a find the proper for the control of the contr i by Londot andat Paleogadh ülfnan ic ancleat pryrish i nier tat i lan tian lian i in ingan af mal

specifical action of the second of the contract of the contrac LOAN # 0760059231 THIS IS A JUNIOR MORTGAGE Sparstrant state of the distributed blockers in the self-plants of may of it, by constant the reflected first standard spellproperty banks have spaced supplied supplied the great shop were a subject of thread gibping both inconsists given be toyet and the ente tiny a sia haa veed<mark>a har paamy opak has Modepo</mark>o, pamenta Caramana. Baki 2011 bo kandaa a d<mark>askamaps</mark> of aldergrown occurred more of the gall-control makes EQUITY CASHILINE Composition becomes the

yd asglegginga is, uggi yturga a led ar benes e egiteras geddaa yyddaa yn ageres eegu ee daeed llene aswened ee int Bery response stays in the entire would stay that the stay of a stay that the find and the transfer to the term of the transfer that the transfer the transfer that the tr oo oo ah ah ah ah ah ah bada dalamah kali Mintee mining tirah. Sii Chining periopian in in sanci of the theirisiit if we ro inamens facti beer en 3 प्रदेशमध्येत हैं है जिस है कि कामान क्यानिक मित्र में मित्र में कि मित्र में कि मित्र में कि मित्र मित्र मित्र

THIS MORTGAGE s made this 24TH day of APRIL
19 93 Betweer ne Mortgagor, SALVATORE MONTALBANO and JANICE L MONTALBANO, ARA JANICE
L SAMMONS, HUSBAND ANI. VIPE

Therein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, MidAmerica Federal Savings Bank, (herein "Lerda"). and as will blook ou pilgar anti-dycen thad a superant. Parlaged on utdategorous used in bala by result police range WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Cander in the principal sum of the trees the borrows AND NO/100 that year one of Dollars to borrows to be a sum of the principal su

which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Equity Agreement and Promissory Note (herein "Note") providing for periodic payments as called for therein, with the balance of the indebted less, if not sconer paid, due and payable on APRIL 1, 2008

ed here sharowed community of the energy of the community and the viewness and the viewness viewness and the viewness of the community of the

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the ince stedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance here with a protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower herein contained herein cont

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 11 IN MARTINDALE ESTATES U.I. 4, A SUBDIVISION OF PART CONTROL OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 TOWNSH. 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 TOWNSH. 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST A SUBDIVISION OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COULT. ILLINOIS MINORARY AND A SUBDIVISION OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COULT. process of the section of the sectio securint by the chemical area calcidely bridge to all all a good of the consequence of

Butter ation and Summanus of Preputty Laure 2004 Milled William Comment Continued Comments. Someway with the control of the merchant of the control of the c u dala 🔌 🕦 e dal that allow numerical interpretations of the contraction of the contrac and other numerical and respect to the control of t 🗫 មន្តិក ហែកស្រាយមេម៉ូស៊ី (

to the standard of the second full periods from the continue for the continue of the transfer of the transfer my section or only idea to commission which codinitally affaces to report to the Property, according to limited to eminute dismetricentry, exiterantmentation are represented as quarterland for this participation of districting then benoes at Lenderty coster input where extention, any ment man aloh appearences, decourse and the entermonents appeared to proper because interest national, but acclimately actual cannot of tokenation arounds and the political failure. The content

to sespect consider was to noblate him the second may view we about the distribution when the problem is to reversely the constant of the cons

von to return the interpretation of the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereof, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein an referred to as the Property to an energy to the market of market retinal large services of the despersive and yallocards are serviced.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grent and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for TY, that the Property is unencumbered, exception of the Property is the Amount of \$ 65,500, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 26598814

and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the property against all other claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

1860CL Page 1 of 4 (9/01)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, and late and other applicable charges as provided in the Note.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law on the Note provide otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on amounts disbursed by Lender under Paragraph 6, then to principal of the amounts disbursed by Lender under Paragraph 6, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the Principal of the Note.
- 3. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this Paragraph and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any such lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lenzio, may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay "to sums secured by this Mortgage."

The Insurance Carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided that such approval shall not be unreasonable, withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All Insurance polices and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices in a all receipts of said premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may meles proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date runces is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Morigage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not exceed or postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If under Paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- September 1 by Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterior ator, of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or commants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this mortgage the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and purposement the covenants and agreements of the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Borrower shall falthfully and fully comply with and abide by every term, covenant and condition of any superior mortgage or mortgages presently encumbering the Property. A default or delinquency under any superior mortgage or mortgages shall automatically and immediately constitute a default under this Mortgage. Lender is expressly authorized at its option to advance all sums necessary to keep any superior mortgage or mortgages in good standing, and all sums so advanced, together with interest shall be subject to the provisions of this Paragraph 6 of this Mortgage. Borrower agrees not to make any agreement with the holder of any superior mortgage that in any way shall modify, change, after or extend any of the terms or conditions of that superior mortgage nor shall Borrower request or accept any future advances under that superior mortgage, without the express written consent of Lender.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Inspection. Lender may make or called to be made reasonable antiles upon and inspections of the Property, provided that in this Paragraph 8 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

Property.

5. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lendor otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking the same to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is sufforized to collect and apply the proceeds at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lende, and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments.

9. Borrower Not New set. Extension of the time for payment or modification of payment of the sums secured by this Mongage granted by Lender to any such sor in Interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend tirrie for payment of original made by the original Borrower and Borrower's accessors in Interest.

10. Ferbaarance by Lender Not a Waler. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be water of any reclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other lens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in the Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concumunity, independently or successively.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Cability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragreem 16 hereof. As covenants and agreements of do lower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of Paragreems of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given to another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Montgage shall be given by malling such notice by certified mail address as Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such of enders as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deened to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in this manner designated.

14. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Laws; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrumuna covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Mortgage and the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage; (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances. (c) a transfer by devise or descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may at Lender's option; declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer; Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and Borrower or such other person pays all expenses incurred by Lender to assume that the lien of this Mortgage and Lender's Interest in the Property shall continue unimpalred: If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this Paragraph 16, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with Paragraph 13 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less that 30 days from the date the notice is malled within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower talls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 18 hereof.

egyaky profesiola wałdomini dia ja grownia so bomie zaczone makrawa spykano miero ed chikarowska nową

in Maria

HAROLL Page 4 of 4 (1201)

LLOR B. HANNA MENN THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

vance to the Borrower under the Equity t certain sums Agreement and Promissory Note. Provided Borrower is not in default with respect to any covenant or agreement under the terms of this Mortgage, and the Equity Agreement and Promissory Note, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender is obligated from time to time and upon demand of Borrower to advance such additional sums requested by Borrower up to the total face amount of this Mortgage.

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in Paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender, prior to acceleration, shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in Paragraph 13 hereof specifying (1) the Breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sum secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortrage if; (a) Borrower pay Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower can's all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable experises incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in Paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action and pays all expenses as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Bolowie's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpelred. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this illortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appoint ne.r of Receiver; Lender In Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to cruect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or shandonment of the Property and at any time prior tot he expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, ly spant or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rains of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Let de and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage on the 'expiration Date of the Note, or upon the written request of Borrower (if prior to the final due date with all sums having been paid) Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

MITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

SALVATORE

L MONTALBANOBOHOWS

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) 55

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State do hereby certify that SALVATORE MONTALBANO and JANICE L MONTALBANO, AKA JANICE L SAMMONS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me signed and delivered the said instrument as t hey their this day in person, and acknowledged that free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

NAPERVILLE, IL 60540-9949

MIDAMERICA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

ユリナイ day of

My commission expires: 07/31/95

1309 S. NAPER BLVD

Notary Public KATHLEEN E-BEDFORD

SEAL OFFICIAL KATHLEEN E. BEDFORD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS BEDFORD { MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/31/95



1880CL Page 4 of 4 (9/91)